
CODE 1-5  CODE 5-11 CODE 5-19(HAINES RFD) CODE 5-30  CODE 5-36  CODE 16-6  CODE 30-1 & 30-30 CODE 61-4  CODE 61-15

STATEMENT OF TAXES    COUNTY 3.7286    COUNTY 3.7286    COUNTY 3.7286    COUNTY 3.7286    COUNTY 3.7286    COUNTY 3.7286    COUNTY 3.7286    COUNTY 3.7286

AND SUMMARY OF    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547 TAX CODE 5-36 NO LONGER   COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547

ASSESSMENT ROLL    SCHOOL DIST. 5J 4.6051    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334 VALID Starting for the 2016-2017    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334

    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490      HAINES RFD 0.8500      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490 ASSESSMENT YEAR   LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490

FOR    BAKER CITY 6.3314    SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    SCHOOL DIST 16J 4.5332    SCHOOL DIST 30J 5.2650    SCHOOL DIST 61 4.9514    SCHOOL DIST 61 4.9514

BAKER COUNTY, OREGON    BAKER RURAL FIRE 0.6734    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156      VECTOR CONTROL 0.3423    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    MALHEUR ESD 0.3077    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156

ASSESSMENT DATE    LIBRARY DIST 0.5334    BMCC 0.6611    VEC CNTR OPTION LVY 0.1605    BMCC 0.6611   TVCC 1.2235    BMCC 0.6611    BMCC 0.6611    BMCC 0.6611

January 1, 2018    LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    HAINES CEM. 0.3537      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    HAINES CEM 0.3537    DURKEE COMM BLDG 0.1326    HEREFORD COMM BLDG 0.4540    PINE VALLEY CEM. 0.1357    EAGLE VALLEY CEM. 0.4142

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING    VECTOR CONTROL 0.3423    N.P. RURAL FIRE 0.6633    SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    BAKER RURAL FIRE 0.6734    PINE EAGLE HEALTH LVY 0.8500    EAGLE VALLEY RFD 0.8500

June 30, 2019    VEC CNTR LOCAL OPT 0.1605    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156  TOTAL 10.7627

DISTRIB. OF TAXES & ASSESSEMENTS    BMCC 0.6611    BMCC 0.6611  CODE 25-1  TOTAL 11.5614  TOTAL 11.7795

(in percentages)  TOTAL 11.4645  TOTAL 11.4746  TOTAL 0.0000    COUNTY 3.7286  CODE 30-2  CODE 61-5  TOTAL 12.0580

TO SCHOOLS 36.325700%      TOTAL 17.9551  CODE 5-12  TOTAL 11.8003  CODE 5-31  CODE 5-37    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547    COUNTY 3.7286    COUNTY 3.7286  CODE 61-16

COUNTY 28.098287%  CODE 5-1 BAKER CITY    COUNTY 3.7286 CODE 5-20(HAINES RFD)    COUNTY 3.7286    COUNTY 3.7286    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547    COUNTY 3.7286

TOWN AND CITIES 16.896760%      COUNTY 3.7286      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547    COUNTY 3.7286      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547    LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    LIBRARY DIST 0.5334    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547

CEMETERY, RURAL FIRE & HEALTH DIST'S 2.403664%      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    SCHOOL DIST 8J 4.9135    LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334

ASSESSMENTS IRRIGATION DIST 2.406574%      LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    VECTOR CONTROL 0.3423     School District 8-J  BOND 1.8825    SCHOOL DIST 30J 5.2650    SCHOOL DIST 61 4.9514      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490

STATE FIRE PATROL 1.321387%      VECTOR CONTROL 0.3423    SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    HAINES RFD 0.8500    SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    VEC CNTR OPTION LVY 0.1605    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    SCHOOL DIST 61 4.9514

VECTOR CONTROL 1.656219%      VEC CNTR OPTION LVY 0.1605    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    BMCC 0.6611    BMCC 0.6611    BMCC 0.6611    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156

BAKER COUNTY LIBRARY DIST. 5.484968%      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    BMCC 0.6611    HAINES CEM. 0.3537    BMCC 0.6611    SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    UNITY REC. 0.3300    EAGLE VALLEY CEM. 0.4142    BMCC 0.6611

UNITY REC,DURKEE COMM,HEREFORD BLD 0.157135%      SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    N.P. RURAL FIRE 0.6633    LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    BAKER RURAL FIRE 0.6734    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156  TOTAL 12.6384    PINE VALLEY RFD 0.5535

MOBILE HOME SURCHARGE 0.014591%      INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    BMCC 0.6611  CODE 25-2    PINE EAGLE HEALTH LVY 0.8500

BLUE MOUNTAIN COMM. COLLEGE 3.862161%      BMCC 0.6611    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    HAINES CEM. 0.3537    COUNTY 3.7286  TOTAL 11.4374  TOTAL 11.2080

TREASURE VALLEY COMM. COLLEGE 1.306154%      BAKER CITY 6.3314  TOTAL 11.1108    BMCC 0.6611  TOTAL 11.1209    BAKER RURAL FIRE 0.6734    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547  CODE 30-3(BOWEN RFD)  CODE 61-6

BLUE MOUNTAIN TRANSLATOR DISTRICT 0.066400%  CODE 5-13 (POWDER RFD)  CODE 5-32    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    COUNTY 3.7286    COUNTY 3.7286  TOTAL 12.1973

TOTAL ASSESSED VALUE OF      COUNTY 3.7286  TOTAL 11.6512    COUNTY 3.7286    LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547 CODE 61-17

          TAXABLE PROPERTY 1,644,416,616  TOTAL 17.281 7      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547  CODE 5-24, 8-15      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547  TOTAL 11.9774    SCHOOL DIST 8J 4.9135    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    COUNTY 3.7286

NET TAXES AND  CODE 5-2 HAINES      LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    COUNTY 3.7286    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334  CODE 5-38     School District 8-J  BOND 1.8825    LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS LEVIED      COUNTY 3.7286      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547    VECTOR CONTROL 0.3423    COUNTY 3.7286    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    SCHOOL DIST 30J 5.2650    SCHOOL DIST 61 4.9514    LIBRARY DIST 0.5334

IN COUNTY FOR ALL PURPOSES 23,042,058.13      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547      SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    VEC CNTR OPTION LVY 0.1605      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547    BMCC 0.6611    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490

POSTED RATIO      LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334      INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    VECTOR CONTROL 0.3423      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    HAINES CEM. 0.3537    BMCC 0.6611    BMCC 0.6611    SCHOOL DIST 61 4.9514

100%      VECTOR CONTROL 0.3423      BMCC 0.6611    VEC CNTR OPTION LVY 0.1605    SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    HEREFORD COMM BLDG 0.4540    PINE VALLEY CEM. 0.1357    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156

PREPARED BY:      VEC CNTR OPTION LVY 0.1605      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051  TOTAL 12.9921    BOWEN RFD 2.0000    PINE VALLEY RFD 0.5535    BMCC 0.6611

KERRY B. SAVAGE      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    BMCC 0.6611    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156  CODE 25-3    PINE EAGLE HEALTH LVY 0.8500    EAGLE VALLEY CEM. 0.4142

BAKER COUNTY ASSESSOR      SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051  TOTAL 10.4475    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    BAKER RURAL FIRE 0.6734    BMCC 0.6611      COUNTY 3.7286  TOTAL 13.5614    EAGLE VALLEY RFD 0.8500

SUMMARY OF ASSESSMENT ROLL      INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156  CODE 5-14 (KEATING RFD)    BMCC 0.6611    BAKER CITY 6.3314      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547  CODE 30-4
REAL PROPERTY      BMCC 0.6611      COUNTY 3.7286    HAINES CEM. 0.3537      LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    COUNTY 3.7286  TOTAL 12.3330

   FARM USE LAND 87,559,778      HAINES RFD 0.8500      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547  TOTAL 11.6237      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547  CODE 61-12(HALFWAY)   TOTAL 12.0580

   DESIGNATED FOREST LAND 3,909,281      CITY OF HAINES 1.7562      LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334  CODE 5-33  TOTAL 16.7789      SCHOOL DIST 8J 4.9135    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    COUNTY 3.7286 CODE 61-18

   FISH AND WILDLIFE 266,410      HAINES CEM. 0.3537      VECTOR CONTROL 0.3423  TOTAL 11.3040    COUNTY 3.7286  CODE 5-70     School District 8-J  BOND 1.8825    LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547   BAKER COUNTY 3.7286

     VEC CNTR OPTION LVY 0.1605  CODE 5-25,  8-25 & 5-29      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547      COUNTY 3.7286      INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    SCHOOL DIST 30J 5.2650    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334   COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547

   ALL OTHER LAND 265,162,178  HAINES CITY BND 0.4995      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    COUNTY 3.7286    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547      BMCC 0.6611    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490   LIBRARY DIST 0.5334

TOTAL ALL LAND 356,897,647  TOTAL 14.4097      SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490      LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334      HAINES CEM. 0.3537    BMCC 0.6611    SCHOOL DIST 61 4.9514      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490

   IMPROVEMENTS AND MOBILE HOMES* 794,345,102  CODE 5-3 SUMPTER      INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490      N.P. RURAL FIRE 0.6633    UNITY REC 0.3300    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156   SCHOOL DISTRICT 61 4.9514

   HISTORICAL IMPROVEMENTS* 431,390      COUNTY 3.7286      BMCC 0.6611    VECTOR CONTROL 0.3423    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156      SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    BMCC 0.6611   INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156

TOTAL ALL IMPROVEMENTS 794,776,492      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547    VEC CNTR OPTION LVY 0.1605    BMCC 0.6611      INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156  TOTAL 13.6554    CITY OF HALFWAY 1.0373   BMCC 0.6611

TOTAL ALL LAND & IMPROVEMENTS 1,151,674,139      LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490      TVCC 1.2235  CODE 25-4  TOTAL 11.4374    PINE VALLEY CEM. 0.1357

   LESS VETERAN'S EXEMPTION 8,716,862      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490  TOTAL 10.9503    SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    COUNTY 3.7286  CODE 61-2 (RICHLAND)    PINE VALLEY RFD 0.5535

TOTAL(TAXABLE)REAL PROPERTY 1,142,957,277      SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051 CODE 5-17(HAINES RFD)    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156  TOTAL 10.4475  TOTAL 11.0099    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547    COUNTY 3.7286    PINE EAGLE HEALTH LVY 0.8500   TOTAL 10.7938

PERSONAL PROPERTY      INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156      COUNTY 3.7286    BMCC 0.6611  CODE 5-34  CODE 16-1 (HUNTINGTON)    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547 CODE 61-19

   MISCELLANEOUS 35,081,370      BMCC 0.6611      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547    COUNTY 3.7286    COUNTY 3.7286    LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    City of Halfway BND 0.0000 BAKER COUNTY 3.7286

   MOBILE HOMES 5,802,857      CITY OF SUMPTER 0.7987      LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547    SCHOOL DIST 8J 4.9135    LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490  TOTAL 13.3703 COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547

TOTAL PERSONAL PROPERTY 40,884,227      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490  TOTAL 10.9503    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334     School District 8-J  BOND 1.8825    SCHOOL DIST 61 4.9514 CODE 61-13 SCHOOL DISTRICT 61 4.9514

   LESS VETERAN'S EXEMPTION 88,734      SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051  CODE 5-26    VECTOR CONTROL 0.3423      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    COUNTY 3.7286 INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156

TOTAL(TAXABLE)PERSONAL PROPERTY 40,795,493  SUMPTER CITY BND 1.4047      INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    COUNTY 3.7286    VEC CNTR OPTION LVY 0.1605    SCHOOL DIST 16J 4.5332    BMCC 0.6611    BMCC 0.6611    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547 PINE EAGLE HEALTH LVY 0.8500

TOTAL REAL AND PERSONAL 1,183,752,770  TOTAL 12.6509      BMCC 0.6611      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    MALHEUR ESD 0.3077    N.P. RURAL FIRE 0.6633    CITY OF RICHLAND 1.1624    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334 LIBRARY DIST 0.5334

   UTILITIES 460,663,846  CODE 5-5, 7-15      HAINES RFD 0.8500    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    TVCC 1.2235    EAGLE VALLEY CEM. 0.4142    VECTOR CONTROL 0.3423 LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490

TOTAL TAXABLE VALUE 1,644,416,616      COUNTY 3.7286    VECTOR CONTROL 0.3423    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    CITY OF HUNTINGTON 9.6028  TOTAL 13.3017    EAGLE VALLEY RFD 0.8500    VEC CNTR OPTION LVY 0.1605 BMCC 0.6611

     COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547    VEC CNTR OPTION LVY 0.1605    BMCC 0.6611  CODE 25-7(HAINES RFD)      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490

     LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334 TOTAL 11.2975      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490     COUNTY 3.7286    SCHOOL DIST 61 4.9514   TOTAL 11.6438

     LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490 CODE 5-18(HAINES RFD)    SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051  HUNTINGTON CITY BND 0.0000    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547  TOTAL 13.2204    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156 CODE 61-20

     SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051       COUNTY 3.7286    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156  TOTAL 10.9503  TOTAL 20.2329     LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334  CODE 61-3    BMCC 0.6611 BAKER COUNTY 3.7286

     INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547    BMCC 0.6611  CODE 5-35  CODE 16-2     VECTOR CONTROL 0.3423    COUNTY 3.7286 COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547

     BMCC 0.6611      LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    HAINES CEM. 0.3537    COUNTY 3.7286    COUNTY 3.7286    VEC CNTR OPTION LVY 0.1605    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547 SCHOOL DISTRICT 61 4.9514

     HAINES CEM. 0.3537      VECTOR CONTROL 0.3423    N.P. RURAL FIRE 0.6633      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547    LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334  TOTAL 11.2966 INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156

    VEC CNTR OPTION LVY 0.1605    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334     SCHOOL DIST 8J 4.9135    LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490  CODE 61-14 PINE EAGLE HEALTH LVY 0.8500

     LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490     School District 8-J  BOND 1.8825    SCHOOL DIST 61 4.9514    COUNTY 3.7286 EAGLE VALLEY CEM. 0.4142

 TOTAL 10.8012      HAINES RFD 0.8500  TOTAL 11.9673    SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    SCHOOL DIST 16J 4.5332    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547 LIBRARY DIST 0.5334

CODE 5-7,5-10,5-15,5-39,7-25 CODE 5-27(BOWEN RFD)    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    MALHEUR ESD 0.3077     BMCC 0.6611    BMCC 0.6611    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334 LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490

     COUNTY 3.7286      HAINES CEM. 0.3537    COUNTY 3.7286    BMCC 0.6611    TVCC 1.2235    HAINES RFD 0.8500    VECTOR CONTROL 0.3423 BMCC 0.6611

     COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547     SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547    DURKEE COMM BLDG 0.1326     HAINES CEM. 0.3537    VEC CNTR OPTION LVY 0.1605

     LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334  TOTAL 10.7938    LIBRARY DIST. 0.2490   TOTAL 12.058

     LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490     BMCC 0.6611    BOWEN RFD 2.0000  TOTAL 10.6301  TOTAL 14.3449    SCHOOL DIST 61 4.9514

     SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490  TOTAL 10.5801  CODE 16-4  CODE 25-8    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156

     INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156  TOTAL 12.1540    SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    COUNTY 3.7286    COUNTY 3.7286    BMCC 0.6611

     BMCC 0.6611    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156      COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547    EAGLE VALLEY CEM. 0.4142

   BMCC 0.6611    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334

 TOTAL 10.4475      LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    VECTOR CONTROL 0.3423

 CODE 5-9  TOTAL 12.4475    SCHOOL DIST 16J 4.5332    VEC CNTR OPTION LVY 0.1605  TOTAL 11.7108

   COUNTY 3.7286 CODE 5-28(BOWEN RFD)    MALHEUR ESD 0.3077    LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490

     COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547    COUNTY 3.7286    TVCC 1.2235    SCHOOL DIST 8J 4.9135

   LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    COUNTY WEED LVY 0.0547    EAGLE VALLEY CEM. 0.4142     School District 8-J  BOND 1.8825

     LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490    LIBRARY DIST. 0.5334    INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156

   SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051    BOWEN RFD 2.0000    BMCC 0.6611

   INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156   VECTOR CONTROL 0.3423  TOTAL 11.0443    HAINES CEM. 0.3537

   BMCC 0.6611   VEC CNTR OPTION LVY 0.1605    N.P. RURAL FIRE 0.6633

   EAGLE VALLEY CEM. 0.4142   LIBRARY LOCAL OPT 0.2490

   DURKEE COMM BLDG 0.1326   SCHOOL DIST 5J 4.6051  TOTAL 14.1582

  INTERMOUNTAIN ESD 0.6156

  BMCC 0.6611

 TOTAL 10.9943  TOTAL 12.9503



REAL TOTAL AMOUNT OF TRUNCATION GAIN/LOSS LOSS DUE TO ADD'NL TAX LATE FILING TOTAL
   TAXING ASSESSED MARKET BILLING PERMANENT LEVY TAX BEFORE LOSS FROM MEASURE 5 FARM LAND/ PERSONAL TAXES
   DISTRICTS VALUE VALUE RATE RATE SUBMITTED COMPRESSION EXTENSION COMPRESSION OMITTED PROPERTY RAISED
   COUNTY 1,644,416,616 2,046,510,708 $3.7286 $3.7286 6,131,371.79 0.00 1.03 (75,316.86) 338,872.42 2,825.70 6,397,754.08 STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY WEED LEVY 1,644,416,616 2,046,510,708 $0.0547 $0.0000 90,000 89,949.59 (50.41) (1.31) (18,250.12) 4,971.39 0.00 76,669.55
   CITIES SS.
     BAKER CITY 584,407,804 689,381,298 $6.3314 $6.3314 3,700,119.57 0.00 (0.44) (106,154.79) 0.00 0.00 3,593,964.34 COUNTY OF BAKER
     HAINES 17,014,691 22,778,860 $1.7562 $1.7562 29,881.20 0.00 0.03 (2.66) 0.00 0.00 29,878.57     I, KERRY B SAVAGE, ASSESSOR FOR BAKER
     HALFWAY 25,550,734 30,510,180 $1.0373 $1.0373 26,503.78 0.00 (0.05) 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,503.73     COUNTY, PURSUANT TO ORS 311.105
     HUNTINGTON 19,173,252 26,249,340 $9.6028 $9.6028 184,116.90 0.00 0.03 (32,860.96) 0.00 0.00 151,255.97     DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ASSESSED
     RICHLAND 11,174,960 13,574,900 $1.1624 $1.1624 12,989.77 0.00 (0.01) (0.25) 0.00 0.00 12,989.51     VALUATION, TAX LEVIES, AND TAXES
     SUMPTER 31,891,897 44,506,220 $0.7987 $0.7987 25,472.06 0.00 0.00 (0.50) 0.00 0.00 25,471.56     SET FORTH IN THE SUMMARY HEREIN
   SCHOOL DISTRICTS     CONTAINED, ARE  TRUE  AND  CORRECT
     5-J 1,168,009,926 1,467,957,328 $4.6051 $4.6051 5,378,802.51 0.00 0.14 (371,270.21) 0.00 0.00 5,007,532.44     COPIES OF THE WHOLE THEREOF, 
     16-J 182,285,937 217,647,750 $4.5332 $4.5332 826,338.61 0.00 0.11 (122,804.16) 411,572.31 0.00 1,115,106.87     AS THE SAME APPEARS
      8-J 26,797,581 36,560,250 $4.9135 $4.9135 131,669.91 0.00 0.01 (10,570.04) 0.00 0.00 121,099.88     ON FILE IN MY OFFICE & CUSTODY.
     30-J 45,148,785 64,201,860 $5.2650 $5.2650 237,708.35 0.00 0.01 (26,559.41) 0.00 0.00 211,148.95     DATED THIS 9TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2018
     SCHOOL 61 222,174,387 260,143,520 $4.9514 $4.9514 1,100,074.26 0.00 (0.08) (140,048.74) 465.17 0.00 960,490.61     AT BAKER CITY, OREGON
     BMCC 1,462,130,659 1,828,862,858 $0.6611 $0.6611 966,614.58 0.00 (0.57) (76,754.81) 62.11 0.00 889,921.31
     INTER MOUNTAIN ESD 1,462,130,679 1,828,862,958 $0.6156 $0.6156 900,087.65 0.00 0.58 (71,472.45) 57.83 0.00 828,673.61         KERRY B SAVAGE, ASSESSOR
     MALHEUR ESD 182,285,937 217,647,750 $0.3077 $0.3077 56,089.38 0.00 (0.09) (8,335.38) 27,936.29 0.00 75,690.20
     TVCC 182,285,957 217,647,850 $1.2235 $1.2235 223,026.87 0.00 (0.02) (33,144.54) 111,082.40 0.00 300,964.71
   SPECIAL DISTRICTS
     PINE VALLEY CEM. 160,038,732 181,583,620 $0.1357 $0.1357 21,717.26 0.00 0.01 (0.22) 0.00 0.00 21,717.05
     EAGLE VALLEY CEM. 56,777,805 69,091,560 $0.4142 $0.4142 23,517.37 0.00 (0.03) (0.55) 38.91 0.00 23,555.70
     HAINES CEM. 105,729,278 145,842,030 $0.3537 $0.3537 37,396.45 0.00 (0.09) (1.02) 0.00 0.00 37,395.34
     HEREFORD COMM. BLDG 24,848,418 35,059,270 $0.4540 $0.4540 11,281.18 0.00 0.06 (0.15) 0.00 0.00 11,281.09
     UNITY REC. DIST. 20,300,367 29,142,590 $0.3300 $0.0000 6,700 6,699.12 (0.88) 0.08 (1.77) 0.00 0.00 6,697.43
     DURKEE COMM BLDG 137,472,836 165,241,810 $0.1326 $0.1326 18,228.90 0.00 (0.05) (0.22) 0.00 0.00 18,228.63
     BAKER VECTOR 871,749,341 1,072,007,288 $0.3423 $0.3423 298,399.80 0.00 0.05 (5,734.88) 0.00 0.00 292,664.97
     BAKER VECTOR LOCL OPTN 871,749,341 1,072,007,288 $0.1605 $0.0000 140,000 139,915.77 (84.23) 0.22 (50,954.07) 0.00 0.00 88,961.92
     CNTY LIBRY LOCAL OPTION 1,644,416,616 2,046,510,708 $0.2490 $0.0000 409,459.74 0.00 (0.12) (83,075.64) 22,630.28 0.00 349,014.26
     COUNTY LIBRARY 1,644,416,616 2,046,510,708 $0.5334 $0.5334 877,131.82 0.00 0.16 (10,774.69) 48,477.86 0.00 914,835.15
     PINE EAGLE HEALTH LOCL OPTN 163,889,554 187,921,290 $0.8500 139,306.12 0.00 0.37 (10.56) 0.00 0.00 139,295.93
   RURAL FIRE DISTRICTS
     PINE VALLEY R.F.D 89,130,926 108,319,180 $0.5535 $0.5535 49,333.97 0.00 0.05 (0.88) 0.00 0.00 49,333.14

     EAGLE VALLEY R.F.D 46,146,187 56,281,430 $0.8500 $0.8500 39,224.26 0.00 (0.03) (1.12) 79.86 0.00 39,302.97
     NORTH POWDER  R.F.D 23,956,534 30,888,650 $0.6633 $0.6633 15,890.37 0.00 (0.05) 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,890.32
     HAINES R.F.D 86,025,700 114,887,590 $0.8500 $0.8500 73,121.85 0.00 0.48 (2.18) 0.00 0.00 73,120.15

     BOWEN VALLEY R.F.D 22,452,902 28,129,630 $2.0000 $2.0000 44,905.80 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,905.81
     BAKER R.F.D. 163,163,763 204,017,290 $0.6734 $0.6734 109,874.48 0.00 (0.02) (537.24) 0.00 0.00 109,337.22
   BONDED DEBT(EXCL. FROM LIMIT)
     CITY OF HALFWAY 0 0 $0.0000 $0.0000 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     CITY OF HAINES 17,014,691 22,778,860 $0.4995 $0.0000 8,500 8,498.84 (1.16) 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,498.85
    School District 8-J  BOND 26,797,581 36,560,250 $1.8825 $0.0000 50,447.25 50,446.45 (0.80) (0.03) 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,446.42
     CITY OF HUNTINGTON 0 0 $0.0000 $0.0000 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
     CITY OF SUMPTER 31,891,897 44,506,220 $1.4047 $0.0000 44,800 44,798.55 (1.45) 0.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,798.75

   TOTALS 340,447 22,439,964.88 (138.93) 0.65 (1,244,641.07) 966,246.83 2,825.70 22,164,396.99
2017-2018 SPECIAL DISTRICTS ASSESSMENTS AFTER COMP.

  STATE FIRE PATROL(FP) 304,474.85
  LOWER POWDER IRR.(PO&PC) 136,114.35

Union Co. Baker Co. Total   BURNT RIVER IRR.(BO&BC) 106,141.64
A. Schl Dist 8-J Assessed Value 67,756,023 26,797,581 94,553,604   BAKER VALLEY IRR.(VO&VC) 312,268.22
B. % of Value In Each County 0.7166 0.2834 100%   BLUE MNT TV 15,300.00
C. Total Bond Levy for 2017-2018 178,000 178,000 xxxxxx   MOBILE HOME SURCHARGE 3,362.08
D. Bond Amount Apportioned to 127,552.75 50,447.25 178,000 TOTAL SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 877,661.14
    Each County for Schl Dist 8-J   TOTAL TAXES & ASSESSMENTS 23,042,058.13

  LESS STATE FISH & WILDLIFE 3,122.60
NET TAXES & SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS TO BE COLLECTED 23,038,935.53

Joint District Apportionment Calculation - Baker Co unty


